List of Projects in West Bengal (as on 30 September 2018)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Project Name

Installation of 2 MHCs at
Berth13- HDC

Installation of RFID facilities
at HDC

Deployment of 2 floating
cranes near Sagar

Mini Bulk Carrier Facility on
upstream of 3rd Qil Jetty at
HDC -Floating Cargo
Handling Jetty

Upgrading berth2 and 11
KPD for coastal vessels at
KoPT

Replacement of Fendering
System at lead in Jetty - HDC
Development of hardstand
storage area of 1.13 Lakh
sgm behind Berth No. 13 at
HDC

Setting up of Outer
Terminal-2 for handling of
liquid bulk cargo at Haldia
Dock Complex

Setting up of Outer
Terminal-l at HDC

Setting up of Liquid Cargo
Handling facilities at
Shalukkhali- Haldia Dock-II
Building barge jetty for Coal
in KPD II- KoPT
Mechanisation of Berth3 at
HDC

Building Barge Jetty to
Support the Anchorage
Operations at Haldia
Creation of 2nd Lock at HDC
-Phase-1

Creation of 2nd Lock at HDC
-Phase-2

RoB cum Flyover at
Ranichak level crossing at
KoPT

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Connectivity

Estimated

Cost (Rs.
Cr.)

50

16

65

73

28

44

74

25

481

173

323

120

1,600

800

157

Implementing
agency

HDC
HDC
HDC

HDC

KoPT

HDC

HDC

HDC

HDC

HDC

KoPT
HDC

HDC

HDC
HDC

NHAI

Project Status

Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Under Tendering

Completed

Completed

Under
Implementation

DPR Prepared

Under
Implementation

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

Under
Implementation



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Expressway from Panagarh -
Durgapur to Haldia
Improvement of road
connectivity to facilitate
trade and port users at KoPT
Upgradation of the track 10-
12-14-16-18-19-20-21- 22
and 23 at EJC yard of KoPT
Upgrade of existing rail
network at Kolkata Dock
System

2nd Railway Line from
Durgachak take off point to
‘A’ cabin at Durgachak at
HDC

New ICD Development in
North Bengal -Darjeeling
Develop NW1 -from
Allahabad to Haldia on
ganges - Jal Marg Vikas
Project -IMVP

Development of an
integrated export based
leather and footwear cluster
in Kolkata -Bantala

Setting up of LNG facilities
at HDC

New deep Sea port at
Tajpur- Purba Medinipore-
West Bengal

Improvement of road
connecting KoPT to NH6 and
nearby Industrial Clusters
Kona elevated Expressway
from 0.557 km to 7.163 km
of NH-117

Development of CEZ in West
Bengal -Gaud

Rail connectivity to inland
waterway terminals
Sahibganj and Haldia
Development of Beach
Circuit - Digha-Udaypur-
Mandarmani-Shankarpur-
Tajpur- Bakkhali-Fraserganj-
Henry Island

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

Port led
Industrialization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port led
Industrialization
Port
Connectivity

Coastal
Community
Development

9,000

15

47

75

85
5,369

1,880

200

5,808

60

75

3,000

500

85

NHAI

KoPT

IPRCL

IPRCL

IPRCL

SIDA

IWAI

WBIDC

HDC

KoPT

NHAI

NHAI

WBIDC

IWAI

WBTDC

DPR to be
Prepared
Completed

Completed

Completed

Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation

DPR to be
Prepared

Under
Implementation
DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR under
Preparation

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR under
preparation

Under
Implementation



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Upgrading to accommodate
full rake length at 7 Netaji
Subash Dock and its yard
under KDS- KoPT

Develop NW-86 -
Rupnarayan River

Develop NW-97 -
Sunderbans waterways
Greenfield Electronics
manufacturing Cluster in
Falta Industrial Growth
Centre Sector 4and5- PS
Ramnagar- District South 24
Parganas- West Bengal
Greenfield Electronics
manufacturing Cluster in
Naihati Town- District North
24 Parganas- West Bengal
Coastal Districts Skill
Development Program -
Phase 2 -West Bengal
Extended port gate at
Balagarh

Procurement of 1 no. Rail
Mounted Quay Crane -
RMQC at HDC

Construction of 1.5 Lakh
sg.meters of Hardstand
inside HDC

Container Scanner KoPT and
HDC

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port led
Industrialization

Port led
Industrialization

Coastal
Community
Development
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

17

18

61

54

40

559

758

320

IPRCL

IWAI
IWAI

MeitY

MeitY

MoRD (DDU-
GKY)

KoPT

HDC

HDC

KoPT

Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation

Under Tendering

DPR to be
Prepared
Under Tendering

Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation



