List of Projects in West Bengal (as on 30 September 2018)

S	Project Name	Theme	Estimated	Implementing	Project Status
No.			Cost (Rs.	agency	
			Cr.)		
1	Installation of 2 MHCs at	Port		HDC	Completed
	Berth13- HDC	Modernization	50		
2	Installation of RFID facilities	Port		HDC	Completed
	at HDC	Modernization	16		
3	Deployment of 2 floating	Port		HDC	Completed
	cranes near Sagar	Modernization	65		
4	Mini Bulk Carrier Facility on	Port		HDC	Completed
	upstream of 3rd Oil Jetty at	Modernization	73		
	HDC -Floating Cargo				
	Handling Jetty				
5	Upgrading berth2 and 11	Port	8	КоРТ	Under Tendering
	KPD for coastal vessels at	Modernization			
	КоРТ				
6	Replacement of Fendering	Port		HDC	Completed
	System at lead in Jetty - HDC	Modernization	28		
7	Development of hardstand	Port		HDC	Completed
	storage area of 1.13 Lakh	Modernization	44		
	sqm behind Berth No. 13 at				
	HDC				
8	Setting up of Outer	Port		HDC	Under
	Terminal-2 for handling of	Modernization	74		Implementation
	liquid bulk cargo at Haldia				
	Dock Complex				
9	Setting up of Outer	Port	481	HDC	DPR Prepared
	Terminal-I at HDC	Modernization			
10	Setting up of Liquid Cargo	Port	173	HDC	Under
	Handling facilities at	Modernization			Implementation
	Shalukkhali- Haldia Dock-II				
11	Building barge jetty for Coal	Port		КоРТ	DPR to be
	in KPD II- KoPT	Modernization	25		Prepared
12	Mechanisation of Berth3 at	Port	323	HDC	DPR Prepared
	HDC	Modernization			
13	Building Barge Jetty to	Port	120	HDC	DPR to be
	Support the Anchorage	Modernization			Prepared
	Operations at Haldia	D. J	4.600		
14	Creation of 2nd Lock at HDC	Port	1,600	HDC	DPR to be
4 -	-Phase-1	Modernization	000		Prepared
15	Creation of 2nd Lock at HDC	Port	800	HDC	DPR to be
	-Phase-2	Modernization	4==		Prepared
16	RoB cum Flyover at	Port	157	NHAI	Under
	Ranichak level crossing at	Connectivity			Implementation
	КоРТ				

17	Expressway from Panagarh -	Port	9,000	NHAI	DPR to be
17	Durgapur to Haldia	Connectivity	9,000	INTAL	Prepared
18	Improvement of road connectivity to facilitate trade and port users at KoPT	Port Connectivity	15	КоРТ	Completed
19	Upgradation of the track 10- 12-14-16-18-19-20-21- 22 and 23 at EJC yard of KoPT	Port Connectivity	47	IPRCL	Completed
20	Upgrade of existing rail network at Kolkata Dock System	Port Connectivity	9	IPRCL	Completed
21	2nd Railway Line from Durgachak take off point to 'A' cabin at Durgachak at HDC	Port Connectivity	75	IPRCL	Under Implementation
22	New ICD Development in North Bengal -Darjeeling	Port Connectivity	85	SJDA	Under Implementation
23	Develop NW1 -from Allahabad to Haldia on ganges - Jal Marg Vikas Project -JMVP	Port Connectivity	5,369	IWAI	Under Implementation
24	Development of an integrated export based leather and footwear cluster in Kolkata -Bantala	Port led Industrialization	1,880	WBIDC	DPR to be Prepared
25	Setting up of LNG facilities at HDC	Port Modernization	200	HDC	Under Implementation
26	New deep Sea port at Tajpur- Purba Medinipore- West Bengal	Port Modernization	5,808	КоРТ	DPR to be Prepared
27	Improvement of road connecting KoPT to NH6 and nearby Industrial Clusters	Port Connectivity	60	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
28	Kona elevated Expressway from 0.557 km to 7.163 km of NH-117	Port Connectivity	75	NHAI	DPR under Preparation
29	Development of CEZ in West Bengal -Gaud	Port led Industrialization	3,000	WBIDC	DPR to be Prepared
30	Rail connectivity to inland waterway terminals Sahibganj and Haldia	Port Connectivity	500	IWAI	DPR under preparation
31	Development of Beach Circuit - Digha-Udaypur- Mandarmani-Shankarpur- Tajpur- Bakkhali-Fraserganj- Henry Island	Coastal Community Development	85	WBTDC	Under Implementation

32	Upgrading to accommodate	Port			IPRCL	Under
52	full rake length at 7 Netaji	Connectivity	17		II NOL	Implementation
	Subash Dock and its yard	connectivity				implementation
	under KDS- KoPT					
33	Develop NW–86 -	Port			IWAI	Under
	Rupnarayan River	Connectivity	24			Implementation
34	Develop NW–97 -	Port			IWAI	Under
	Sunderbans waterways	Connectivity	18			Implementation
35	Greenfield Electronics	Port led		559	MeitY	Under
	manufacturing Cluster in	Industrialization				Implementation
	Falta Industrial Growth					
	Centre Sector 4and5- PS					
	Ramnagar- District South 24					
	Parganas- West Bengal					
36	Greenfield Electronics	Port led		758	MeitY	Under
	manufacturing Cluster in	Industrialization				Implementation
	Naihati Town- District North					
	24 Parganas- West Bengal					
37	Coastal Districts Skill	Coastal		6	MoRD (DDU-	Under Tendering
	Development Program -	Community			GKY)	
	Phase 2 -West Bengal	Development				
38	Extended port gate at	Port		320	КоРТ	DPR to be
	Balagarh	Modernization				Prepared
39	Procurement of 1 no. Rail	Port			HDC	Under Tendering
	Mounted Quay Crane -	Modernization	61			
	RMQC at HDC					
40	Construction of 1.5 Lakh	Port			HDC	Under
	sq.meters of Hardstand	Modernization	54			Implementation
	inside HDC					
41	Container Scanner KoPT and	Port			КоРТ	Under
	HDC	Modernization	40			Implementation